THOMAS JEFFERSON ATHLETICS - HOME OF THE SPARTANS

2025-2026
Fall Sports Winter Sports Spring Sports
Official Start Date: August 11, 2025 Official Start Date: November 17, 2025 Official Start Date: February 23, 2025
(Boys Golf & Football: Aug. 4) (volleyball, swim: Feb. 16)
Basketball (Boys) — Grant Laman
Cross Country (Girls & Boys) — Jessica Popper [ ] grant_laman@dpsk12.net Baseball - Graham Baughn
. essica_popper@dpskl12.net
I -Popp P Basketball (Girls) — Damion Allen ®  graham_baughn@dpsk12.net
Golf (Boys) — Shawn Waters ®  damion_allen@dpsk12.net Golf (Girls) - Cassie Pickrell
®  shawn_waters@dpsk12.net ) ) o
Wrestling (Boys) = Cael Croissant L cassie_pickrell@dpsk12.net
Softhall - Katie Tyler [ ] cael_croissant@dpsk12.net .
®  katie_tyler@dpsk12.net Lacrosse (Boys) — Xavier Sanchez
Wrestling (Girls) - Peter Taylor . xavier_sanchez@dpsk12.net
Tennis (Boys) — Nate Clarke o peter_taylor@dpsk12.net
®  nathan _clarke@dpsk12.net Soccer (Girls) - John Thompson

Swimming (Girls) — Suzanne Meyer
L smeyer3@dpskl2.net

Flag Football (Girls) - Suzanne Meyer L john_thompson2@dpsk12.net

L] smeyer3@dpskl2.net
Activities/Teams Swimming (Boys) — Suzanne Meyer

Football = Mike Griebel
L smeyer3@dpskl2.net

L ik iebel@dpskl2.net
mike_griebel@dpsk12.ne Spirit = Oureana Armstrong

Soccer (Boys) — John Cassidy ®  opureana_armstrong@dpsk12.net Tennis (Girls) - Stacey Branch
® ioh idv@dpsk12.net ®  stacey_branch@dpskl2.net
john_cassidy@dpsk12.n Unified Sports — Jameelah Whimbush Y g
Volleyball - Jordan Graham ®  jameelah_whimbush@dpsk12.net Track & Field - Fred Van Remortel
L jordan_graham@dpskl12.net [ fred_van-remortel@dpsk12.net

Clubs = see TJ Clubs website for more info

Unified Bowling = Jameelah Whimbush
. jameelah_whimbush@dpskl2.net Boys Volleyball - Jeff Pheteau

Athletics Director - Anne Rice ®  jeffrey_pheteau@dpsk12.net

®  anne_rice@dpsk12.net

Athletics Assistant = Carla Allen
®  carla_allen@dpsk12.net




